Community Center

for Immigrants

Community Center for Immigrants - Immigration Services Fee Schedule
Department of Justice (DOJ) Partially Accredited Representative
Effective Date: 11/15/2024

Form | Service Fee
-- Initial Consultation Fee Free
*$20 no show fee if client no shows more
than 2 times and doesn’t give 24 hours
advance notice *
N-400 | Application for Naturalization $75 per application
-- N400 & Citizenship Interview Appearance $125 for application & interview
Bundled appearance
-- Citizenship Interview Appearance by DOJ $75
partially accredited representative
N-600 | Citizenship Certificate $150 for the first application, $75 per
application for additional family members
1-90 Renew/Replace Green Card $75 per application.
1-485 Adjustment of Status - Refugee $75 per application.
(Green Card Application)
1-693 Report of Immigration Medical Examination $30 per application.
and Vaccination Record
I-131 Refugee Travel Document $75 per application.
1-765 Employment Authorization $75 per application.
N-565 | N-565, Application for Replacement $75 per application.
Naturalization/Citizenship Document
[-912 | Request for Fee Waiver Free
G-28 Notice of Entry of Appearance as Attorney or Free
Accredited Representative
AR-11 | Change of Address Free for CCI clients
$10 per person for non CCI clients
N-648 | Review of Medical Waiver prepared by Doctor | Free

or Psychologist

Citizenship & ESL Classes

Free

NOTE: No one will be turned away based on inability to pay. USCIS charges separate fees
for processing applications filed. Those USCIS filing fees are not reflected above.
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